TO:

Brent Stephens, Ed.D., Superintendent

FROM: Samantha Tobias-Espinosa, Assistant Superintendent, HumanResources
DATE: October 2, 2019
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF HUMAN RESOURCES REPORT

FOR CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

The following is submitted for approval.

CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

Classification

(Tempqrary, Date Date

Probationary or
Name Permanent) Position FTE Location (From) (To)
NEW HIRES OR REHIRES
Castro, Yesenia Temporary Teacher 1.00 Berkeley High 09/10/19 06/12/20
Connolly, Mary Temporary Teacher 1.00 Arts Magnet 08/22/19  06/12/20
Galpern, Andrew Temporary Teacher 1.00 Ed Services 09/09/19  06/12/20
Gilman, Devyn Temporary Teacher 1.00 Malcolm X 09/06/19  06/12/20
Gordynsky, Olesia Probationary =~ Teacher 1.00 VAPA 08/22/19
Hansen, Johnine Probationary =~ Teacher 1.00 VAPA 08/22/19
Henri, Philippe Temporary Teacher 0.60 Berkeley High 09/16/19  12/20/19
Jaari-Nagler, Yael Temporary Teacher 0.24 Thousand Oaks 09/10/19 06/12/20
Khan, Taylor Probationary ~ Teacher 1.00 Arts Magnet 08/22/19
Killebrew, Susan Temporary Teacher 1.00 Cragmont 08/22/19  06/12/20
Krasnor, Daniel Temporary Teacher 1.00 Washington 08/22/19  06/12/20
Kretschmar, Laura Temporary Teacher 1.00 King Middle School 08/22/19 06/12/20
Kusmanova, Zhanna Temporary Psychologist 1.00 Special Education 08/22/19 06/12/20
Leppla, Jacquelyn Temporary Teacher 1.00 King Middle School 08/22/19 06/12/20
Lewis, Amelia Temporary Counselor 1.00 King Middle School 08/22/19 06/12/20
Lichtenwalner, Pamela Temporary Teacher 1.00 Berkeley High 08/22/19 06/12/20
Lopez, Norma Temporary Counselor 0.50 Sylvia Mendez 08/22/19 06/12/20
Lopez, Norma Temporary Counselor 0.50 John Muir 08/22/19 06/12/20
Magana, Anna Temporary Psych Intern  0.80 Special Education 08/26/19  06/12/20
Martin, Georgia Probationary =~ Teacher 1.00 VAPA 08/22/19
Matsumoto, Mimi Temporary Teacher 1.00 Malcolm X 08/22/19  06/12/20
Matter, Jean Temporary Teacher 1.00 Special Education 08/22/19  06/12/20
McKee, Mary Temporary Teacher 1.00 Berkeley High 08/22/19  06/12/20
McKinney, Brooke Temporary Teacher 1.00 Berkeley High 08/22/19  06/12/20
McMinimy, Molly Temporary Teacher 1.00 Longfellow 08/22/19 06/12/20
Melogza, Oriana Temporary Teacher 1.00 Emerson 08/22/19  06/12/20
Mitchell, Crystal Temporary Teacher 1.00 PD Office 08/26/19 06/12/20
Molina, Jason Temporary Teacher 1.00 Special Education 08/22/19  06/12/20
Nguyen, Jennifer Temporary Teacher 1.00 PD Office 08/22/19 06/12/20
Oakes, Christopher Temporary Teacher 1.00 Longfellow 09/16/19  06/12/20
Odyneic, Hannah Temporary Teacher 0.40 Willard 08/22/19  06/12/20
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NEW HIRES OR REHIRES CON'T

Ortega-Mendoza, Alietti Temporary

Paraiso, Johanna
Patil, Neelam
Peabody, Anna
Perez, Brenda
Pham, Joanne
Potts, Cory

Prado, Jaime
Przygoda, Sakura
Puleo, Joseph
Rike, Helen
Roger, Samantha
Rogers, Gwendolyn
Rosenthal, Lisa
Sabeh, Maria
Salyk, Molly
Snazina, Mariya
Spadaro, Tanya
Stefl, Rayna
Stewart, Lydia
Stoutenburgh, Paul
Takahashi, Kelsey
Taylor, Robert
Teasley, Michael
Tran, Le

Valdez, Gazel
Waldon, Lynn
Walker, Mekoce
Watson, Druanne
Wendt, Natalie
Williams, Sylvia
Winkelman, Jacob

SEPARATIONS
Boyd, Marcia

LEAVES

An, David
Coe, Patricia
Bracken, Ellen
Padilla, Adabel
Tobias, John
Vogel, Barbara

Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary

Temporary

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Counselor 1.00

Teacher 1.00
Teacher 0.48
Teacher 1.00
Psychologist 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 0.80
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Counselor 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher

Psychologist 1.00
Speech Thera 1.00
Counselor 1.00

Teacher 0.32
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher

Teacher 1.00
Teacher

Counselor 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Teacher 1.00
Psychologist 1.00
Teacher 0.40
Teacher 1.00

Berkeley High
Willard
Cragmont
Longfellow
Special Education
Thousand Oaks
Arts Magnet
Berkeley High
Berkeley High
Willard
Longfellow
Thousand Oaks
John Muir
John Muir
Berkeley High
Emerson

Hourly Independent Study

Special Education
Special Education

King Middle School

Emerson
Willard
Washington
Berkeley High
Berkeley High
Jefferson
Emerson
Rosa Parks

King Middle School

Sylvia Mendez

Hourly Adult School

Willard

Hourly Adult School

Berkeley High
Longfellow
Berkeley High
Special Education
Berkeley High
John Muir

08/22/19
08/22/19
09/09/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
09/03/19
08/22/19
09/17/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
09/12/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
09/10/19
08/22/19

08/22/19

12/02/19
08/22/19
08/22/19
02/05/19
08/22/19
10/01/19

06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
01/06/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20

02/28/20
06/12/20
01/05/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
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