**TO:** Brent Stephens, Ed.D., Superintendent

**FROM:** Samantha Tobias-Espinosa, Assistant Superintendent, HumanResources

**DATE:** October 2, 2019

**SUBJECT:** APPROVAL OF HUMAN RESOURCES REPORT

FOR CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES
The following is submitted for approval.

## CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

	Classification (Temporary,				Date	Date				
Name	Probationary or Permanent)	Position	FTE	Location	(From)	(To)				
NEW HIRES OR REHIRES										
Castro, Yesenia	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	09/10/19	06/12/20				
Connolly, Mary	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Arts Magnet	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Galpern, Andrew	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Ed Services	09/09/19	06/12/20				
Gilman, Devyn	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Malcolm X	09/06/19	06/12/20				
Gordynsky, Olesia	Probationary	Teacher	1.00	VAPA	08/22/19					
Hansen, Johnine	Probationary	Teacher	1.00	VAPA	08/22/19					
Henri, Philippe	Temporary	Teacher	0.60	Berkeley High	09/16/19	12/20/19				
Jaari-Nagler, Yael	Temporary	Teacher	0.24	Thousand Oaks	09/10/19	06/12/20				
Khan, Taylor	Probationary	Teacher	1.00	Arts Magnet	08/22/19					
Killebrew, Susan	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Cragmont	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Krasnor, Daniel	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Washington	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Kretschmar, Laura	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	King Middle School	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Kusmanova, Zhanna	Temporary	Psychologist	1.00	Special Education	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Leppla, Jacquelyn	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	King Middle School	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Lewis, Amelia	Temporary	Counselor	1.00	King Middle School	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Lichtenwalner, Pamela	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Lopez, Norma	Temporary	Counselor	0.50	Sylvia Mendez	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Lopez, Norma	Temporary	Counselor	0.50	John Muir	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Magana, Anna	Temporary	Psych Intern	0.80	Special Education	08/26/19	06/12/20				
Martin, Georgia	Probationary	Teacher	1.00	VAPA	08/22/19					
Matsumoto, Mimi	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Malcolm X	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Matter, Jean	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Special Education	08/22/19	06/12/20				
McKee, Mary	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20				
McKinney, Brooke	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20				
McMinimy, Molly	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Longfellow	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Melogza, Oriana	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Emerson	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Mitchell, Crystal	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	PD Office	08/26/19	06/12/20				
Molina, Jason	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Special Education	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Nguyen, Jennifer	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	PD Office	08/22/19	06/12/20				
Oakes, Christopher	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Longfellow	09/16/19	06/12/20				
Odyneic, Hannah	Temporary	Teacher	0.40	Willard	08/22/19	06/12/20				
						Page 1 of 2				

<b>NEW HIRES OR REH</b>	IRES CON'T					
Ortega-Mendoza, Alietti	Temporary	Counselor	1.00	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20
Paraiso, Johanna	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Willard	08/22/19	06/12/20
Patil, Neelam	Temporary	Teacher	0.48	Cragmont	09/09/19	06/12/20
Peabody, Anna	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Longfellow	08/22/19	06/12/20
Perez, Brenda	Temporary	Psychologist	1.00	Special Education	08/22/19	06/12/20
Pham, Joanne	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Thousand Oaks	08/22/19	06/12/20
Potts, Cory	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Arts Magnet	08/22/19	06/12/20
Prado, Jaime	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20
Przygoda, Sakura	Temporary	Teacher	0.80	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20
Puleo, Joseph	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Willard	08/22/19	06/12/20
Rike, Helen	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Longfellow	08/22/19	06/12/20
Roger, Samantha	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Thousand Oaks	08/22/19	06/12/20
Rogers, Gwendolyn	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	John Muir	08/22/19	06/12/20
Rosenthal, Lisa	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	John Muir	08/22/19	06/12/20
Sabeh, Maria	Temporary	Counselor	1.00	Berkeley High	09/03/19	06/12/20
Salyk, Molly	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Emerson	08/22/19	06/12/20
Snazina, Mariya	Temporary	Teacher	Hourly	Independent Study	09/17/19	06/12/20
Spadaro, Tanya	Temporary	Psychologist	1.00	Special Education	08/22/19	06/12/20
Stefl, Rayna	Temporary	Speech Thera	1.00	Special Education	08/22/19	06/12/20
Stewart, Lydia	Temporary	Counselor	1.00	King Middle School	08/22/19	06/12/20
Stoutenburgh, Paul	Temporary	Teacher	0.32	Emerson	08/22/19	06/12/20
Takahashi, Kelsey	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Willard	08/22/19	06/12/20
Taylor, Robert	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Washington	09/12/19	01/06/20
Teasley, Michael	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20
Tran, Le	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20
Valdez, Gazel	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Jefferson	08/22/19	06/12/20
Waldon, Lynn	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Emerson	08/22/19	06/12/20
Walker, Mekoce	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Rosa Parks	08/22/19	06/12/20
Watson, Druanne	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	King Middle School	08/22/19	06/12/20
Wendt, Natalie	Temporary	Teacher	1.00	Sylvia Mendez	08/22/19	06/12/20
Williams, Sylvia	Temporary	Teacher		Adult School	09/10/19	06/12/20
Winkelman, Jacob	Temporary	Teacher	•	Willard	08/22/19	06/12/20
<u>SEPARATIONS</u>						
Boyd, Marcia	Temporary	Teacher	Hourly	Adult School	08/22/19	
<u>LEAVES</u>						
An, David	Permanent	Counselor	1.00	Berkeley High	12/02/19	02/28/20
Coe, Patricia	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Longfellow	08/22/19	06/12/20
Bracken, Ellen	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/22/19	01/05/20
Padilla, Adabel	Permanent	Psychologist	1.00	Special Education	02/05/19	06/12/20
Tobias, John	Permanent	Teacher	0.40	Berkeley High	08/22/19	06/12/20
Vogel, Barbara	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	John Muir	10/01/19	06/12/20
Voger, Darvara	1 Cimanelli	1 Cacilei	1.00	JOHN MINH	10/01/17	00/12/2U
						Page 2 of 2